

Head Office: 812, Tulsiani Chambers, 212, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021. Tel.: 91-22-4920 4089 / 2282 4089 Fax: 91-22-4920 4081 / 2284 1281

Email: info@mangalamorganics.com Web: www.mangalamorganics.com CIN - L24110MH1981PLC024742 Registered Office / Factory:

Village Kumbhivali, Savroli-Kharpada Road, Khalapur-410 202,

Dist. Raigad (Maharashtra) Tel. 02192 - 276140

Date: September 02, 2024

**BSE Limited** 

4

Listing & Compliance Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400001. Scrip: 514418 The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing & Compliance Department Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051 Symbol: MANORG

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

I, Kamalkumar Dujodwala, in the capacity of Promoter, hereby inform you that I have purchased 3,29,019 equity shares of the Company from open market through Block Deal.

In this regard, please find attached the disclosure pursuant to requirement of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as Annexure -1 for increase in the percentage of holding pursuant to purchase of equity share of the Company through open Market.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Mangalam Organics Limited

Kamalkumar Dujodwala

1 Camil

DIN: 00546281

Chairperson & Promoter

Cc: MANGALAM ORGANICS LIMITED Kumbivali Village, Savroli-Kharpada Road, Taluka Khalapur, Dist. Raigad, Khopoli - 410202, Maharashtra.





## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	MANGALAM OR	GANICS LIM	ITED
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Kamalkumar Dujo	dwala	
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE & NSE		,
	Number	%	% w.r.t.
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		w.r.t.total share/votin g capital wherever applicable	total diluted share/votin g capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:	1,57,216	1.84	1.84
a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)			
Details of acquisition/sale	3,20,124	3.74	3.74
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold</li> <li>b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares</li> <li>c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold</li> <li>d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer</li> <li>e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)</li> </ul>			

Afte	r the acquisition/sale, holding of:	4,77,340	5.58	5.58
a) b) c) d)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares encumbered with the acquirer VRs otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	4,77,340	5.56	5.58
e)	after acquisition Total (a+b+c+d)	-	g = <	
mark	e of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / offet / public issue / rights issue / preferential ment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market	Purchase- Blo	ock Deal
recei	of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of of intimation of allotment of shares, never is applicable	September	02, 2024	
Equit TC be	y share capital / total voting capital of the efore the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 8,56,44,400/- Equity shares of I		5,64,440
Equit after	y share capital/ total voting capital of the TC the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 8,56,44,400/- Equity shares of I		5,64,440
Total after t	diluted share/voting capital of the TC the said acquisition	Rs. 8,56,44,400/- Equity shares of F		5,64,440

<sup>(\*)</sup> Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

1 Comit

Signature of the Acquirer

Date: September 02, 2024

Place: Mumbai

## Annexure - 1 A

Mr. Kamalkumar Dujodwala				
Name of PAC	%of Holding			
Alka Dujodwala	6.76			
Akshay Dujodwala	9.43			
Manisha Dujodwala	9.96			
Pankaj Dujodwala HUF	2.01			
Pannkaj Dujodwala	1.53			
Dujodwala Exports Private Limited	2.01			
Tradechem Organics Limited	21.36			

Annexure - 1 B

Name of the Target Company: Mangalam Organics Limited